AD—AOb’e 292 NAVAL AIR PROPULSION CENTER TRENTON NJ PROPULSION YE——ETC FIG 1/2
ROTOR FRAGMENT PROTECTION PROGRAM STATISTICS ON AIRCRAFT GAS T——ETC (U)
JUL 78 R A DELUCIA. J T SALVINO NA5A—DpR—C—1415810
UNCLASSIFIED NAPC—PE—9 NASA CR ISQ’47k NL
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
~~~~~~~~~~~
U III
I

C — Compressor
T — Turbine
Fragment Type Code:
Disk
R - R i m
B — B l a d e
S — S e al
N — N o n e
Cause Code:
1 — Design and Life Prediction Problems
2 — Secondary Causes
3 — Foreign Object Damage
4 — Quality Control
5 — Operational
6 — Assembly and Inspection Error
7 — U n k n o w n
Containment Condition Code:
C — Contained
NC — Not Contained
N — No Fragments Generated
A-2
4
. , . .
NAPC—pE—9
Flight Condition Code:
1 — Insp/Maint
2 — Taxi/Grad Hdl
3 — Takeoff
4 — Climb
5 — Cruise
6 — Descent
7 — Approach
8 — Landing
9 — Hovering
10 — Unknown
k
A-3
I
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
-~~~~-—~~~
-..  .-- .‘-
~~~
, - ‘
~~~~~
NAPC—PE—9
z
0
I-I
0
I-I
0 ‘* U~ -~~ ~~ -~ C~ C.~ Ifl Ifl ~~ 1a .* .~
b
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
‘.O cJ r— I-. .-~ t- r-. r-. r-. e.~ N e4 N. ~~~ ~~~
L
m cn ~
0
1-4
0
~ 0
o o
I—I ,—~ • U—I
— 0 r4 I-I , 1  ~~f N. N C N. ...4
~~U O~ 0 0 1~ 0 i-I ‘~~ ~~ ‘-4 O~ O~
-.* 0 ‘* N
(4•~ .0 ~0 N. ~0I-. — ,e r~I N N N N N N r4 ~~ N ~.O i-I